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To, 
Department of Corporate Services- Compliances 
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,  
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, 
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai-400 070 
 
 
Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 10th August 2023 
 
Dear Concern, 
 
This is with reference to Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 
Regulations, 2015 and above captioned subject, it is hereby informed that in the Meeting of the 
Board of Directors held on 10th August 2023 at 1:00 p.m. at corporate office of the company, 
following business have been transacted ; 
 
1. Approval of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 
30.06.2023 in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 
Requirements), Regulations, 2015 along with Limited Review Report. 

 
2. Other Business as per Agenda. 
 
Time of Commencement of Meeting: 1:00 p.m. 
Time of Conclusion of Meeting:           1:45 p.m. 
 
 
This is for your kind information and record please. 
 
 
For KRA Leasing Limited 
 
 
 
Prashi Saxena 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
Enclosed: 
1. Quarterly results 
2. Limited review report 
 
 
Date:  10.08.2023 
Place: Gurugram 
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A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

period items) 
Adjustment for: 

STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30th June 2023 

Profit for the year (Before tax but after extraordinary items and prior 

Finance cost 
Depreciation provided in profit & loss statement 

Impairment on financial instruments 

REGD. OFFICE: C-20, SMA Co-0perative Industrial Estate, G T Karnal Road, Delhi-33 

Short term capital gain 
Cont. provision against standard assets 

Movement in working Capital: 

(Increase)/decrease in other assets 
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables 

(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables 

Increase/(decrease) in other liabilities 
Cash generated from operations 
Income taxes paid 

KRA LEASING LIMITED 

Net cash generated by operating activities (Total A) 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Purchase of Mutual Funds 
Sale of fixed assets 

Purchase of fixed assets 

CIN:L65993DL1990PLCO39637 

Net cash generated by investing activities (Total B) 

C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Interest paid 

Net cash used in financing activities (Total C) 

Ajay Mehra 
Director 

For KRA Leasing Limited 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (Total A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

DIN: 00058245 

Place: Gurugram 
Date: 10.08.2023 

HATA 
2 NEW DELHI 

TERED ccOUN 

Year ended 

30/06/2023 
(UNAudited) 

204.76 

1.32 

0.86 

(50.00) 
(103.44) 

3.33 

56.83 

24.14 

(1,304.12) 
(0.76) 
12.22 

(1,211.69) 
7.41 

(1,219.10) 

1,217.32 

1,217.32 

(0.86) 

(Figures R in Lakhs) 
Year ended 

31/03/2023 

(0.86) 

(2.65) 
229.54 

226.89 

(Audited) 

80.56 

S.25 

3.92 

129.89 

(13.87) 
(1.46) 

204.29 

192.54 

263.76 

(0.44) 
5.93 

666.08 

41.95 
624.13 

(858.19) 
200.00 

(0.60) 
(658.79) 

(3.92) 
(3.92) 

(38.58) 
263.12 

229.54 
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